RESOLUTION NUMBER R-277329 ADOPTED ON FEB 1 1 1991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of The City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for FIRE STATION #14RECONSTRUCTION.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,397,970 from CIP No. 33-058.1 (\$666,250 from Fund DIF 79504, and \$731,720 from Fund Capital Outlay Other No. 302453) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for said

project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

1/18/91

Or. Dept. Purchasing/jmj

Bid No. K2050/91 A.C. No. 9100512

R-91-1091

X2050/91

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		9100512			
	the fo	oregoin						allotment	of funds	for the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amount \$ _1,397,970.00								Fund 30244					
Pur	pose_	Autho	rizing t	the exp	enditure	of funds	to adve	rtise for	bids fo	r the			
r	econs	structi	on of F	ire Sta	tion No.	14.							
			, 1			By: 🗘	amj	- LO AUDITOR AI	ON COMPTROLI	LEC'S DEPARTMENT			
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA						
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
1			30244	106	4279	330581	!			\$1,397,970.00			
			 										
	-		 		 								
								TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$1,397,970.00 FUND OVERRIDE			
provision requires purpose Treasure are an anticipal Not to Vendor	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or re to b ated to	thorize the Ch s of the Ch id cont are ant oe draw o come	ed by the larter of the Charter of the case of the cas	hereto at he City of the Cit t sufficient to come nat the sa Treasur	ttached reso of San Die by of San Die ent moneys into the T aid money	olution, ego; and I iego, that is to meet reasury, s now ac redit of sa	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	urred withon further center that the center th	out the vice tify, in case been a decorate of the contract oppropriate, together with the contract of the cont	by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the ion from which the aer with the moneys ise unencumbered.			
Data			, 1	0		R _v ,							
Date			, I	<i>3</i>		ъу		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT			
		7			AC	COUNTING	DATA						
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
		ļ		 		 		ļ	_				
	 		-	 	 	 	}	 	-				
									1				
10.05: 17.5								TOTAL	AMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE C			
AC-361 (REV	/ 3-86)		R- 2	2773	29		FEB	1 1 1991		AC 9100512			

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	FEB 1 1 1991							
by the following vote:	on, or our proge s				,,,,,,			
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Linda Bernhardt J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible				
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.							
(Seal)	Ву	City Cle		BDELNOUR in Diego, California.	, puty.			
					٠			
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California							
	Resolution Rumber	277	329. Adopte	FEB 1 1 1	991			

91 JEN 30 FA 2: 27

SAN BILLON, CA